

Microkerf

Laser Cutting, Drilling and Welding

CONFLICT MINERALS STATEMENT

The US Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) adopted rules to implement reporting and disclosure requirements related to "conflict minerals," as directed by the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act of 2010. In response to this Microkerf Ltd has prepared the following statement.

Microkerf Ltd does not directly source or process "conflict minerals". However, as a socially responsible supplier, Microkerf Ltd does support the initiative concerning the minerals originating from Democratic Republic of Congo (DRC) and the surrounding areas. To the best of our knowledge materials we use do not contain minerals sourced from DRC or surrounding countries. We also expect our suppliers to adhere to responsible sourcing principles to avoid "conflict materials" in their products that we use.

David Gattward Managing Director April 2020

Tel: 0116 267 1408

E-mail: sales@microkerf.com
Web Site: www.microkerf.com

Fax: 0116 267 1409

Microkerf Ltd

l Coal Cart Road Birstall Industrial Estate Leicester LE4 3BY



Certificate No. FS 608850 ISO 9001:2015